TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COORSTEK, INC.		02/18/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn		
Internal Address:	ress: Floor L2 Suite IL1-0480		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	de: 60603		
Entity Type:	Intity Type: National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

900733877

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	988663	TETRALON	
Registration Number:	1002053	CERASURF	
Registration Number:	1022997	SUPERSTRATE	
Registration Number:	1285245	META-PLAST	
Registration Number:	1291863	CERA-FAN	
Registration Number:	1422654	CERA-CHECK	
Registration Number:	1814446	ENGINEERED CERAMICS	
Registration Number:	2440217	FLOW-RITE	
Registration Number:	2531697	EC	
Registration Number:	2804137	AMAZING SOLUTIONS.	
Registration Number:	2827996	MIDFILM	
Registration Number:	2902169	CERASTAT	
Registration Number:	2962220	COORSTEK	
Registration Number:	2964426	PURE SIC	
Registration Number:	3088495	WAVE PURE	
Registration Number:	4008502	CERASURF	
Registration Number:	4816523	CERBEC	
Registration Number:	6434627	DURAGLO	
	ı		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0171

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88945582	PERMALLON	
Serial Number:	88945588	PERMALLON	
Serial Number:	90292927	EXCALIBUR	
Serial Number:	erial Number: 90354412 PUREPOWER HYDROGEN		
Serial Number:	90399229	DURAGLO	
Serial Number:	90843448	PUREPOWER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Gaysunas
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=JPM.CoorsTek-Confirmatory Grants in Trademarks (2022)#page1.tif source=JPM.CoorsTek-Confirmatory Grants in Trademarks (2022)#page2.tif source=JPM.CoorsTek-Confirmatory Grants in Trademarks (2022)#page3.tif source=JPM.CoorsTek-Confirmatory Grants in Trademarks (2022)#page4.tif source=JPM.CoorsTek-Confirmatory Grants in Trademarks (2022)#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") is made effective as of February 18, 2022 by and from COORSTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("<u>JPMorgan</u>"), as Collateral Agent (as defined below) for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referenced below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor, as borrower, and certain of its Subsidiaries as Guarantors, JPMorgan, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), and the institutions from time to time parties thereto as lenders (the "Lenders") are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time);

WHEREAS, the Grantee has been appointed collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2022, by and among the Administrative Agent (on its behalf and on behalf of the Lenders), the Grantee, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, and each of the "Noteholders" party thereto and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the departing collateral agent and acknowledged by the Grantor and certain other Loan Parties (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantor, certain other Loan Parties, the Collateral Agent and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the departing collateral agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantor, PGIM, Inc., and the other Noteholders from time to time party thereto are party to that certain Seventh Amended and Restated Note Purchase and Private Shelf Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Confirmatory Grant in order to record the security interest granted to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

- 1) <u>DEFINITIONS</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2) GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Grantee, on behalf of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Secured Obligations, a security interest (referred to in this Confirmatory Grant as the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and any related licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
 - (b) all renewals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each license with respect to Trademarks; and
- (d) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of the foregoing, and any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any license, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any license with respect to Trademarks;

<u>provided</u>, that (i) the term "Trademark Collateral" shall not include, and no Lien or security interest shall be granted or shall attach to, any Excluded Assets, and (ii) this Confirmatory Grant shall not be construed as an assignment of any Trademark Collateral.

- 3) <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Confirmatory Grant secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantor to the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving the Grantor.
- 4) <u>COLLATERAL AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Confirmatory Grant is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Confirmatory Grant and the Collateral Agreement, the Collateral Agreement shall control.
- COUNTERPARTS. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement or any document or instrument delivered in connection herewith by facsimile or in electronic (i.e. "pdf" or "tif") form shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement or such other document or instrument, as applicable. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to this Confirmatory Grant shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in any electronic form (including deliveries by telecopy, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of an actual executed signature page), each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be; provided that nothing herein shall require the Collateral Agent to accept Electronic Signatures in any form or format without its prior written consent and pursuant to procedures approved by it; provided, further, without limiting the foregoing, (i) to the extent the Collateral Agent has agreed to accept any Electronic Signature, the Collateral Agent and each of the Secured Parties shall be entitled to rely on such Electronic Signature purportedly given by or on behalf of the Grantor without further verification thereof and without any obligation to review the appearance or form of any such Electronic Signature and (ii) upon the request of the Collateral Agent or

any Secured Party, any Electronic Signature shall be promptly followed by a manually executed counterpart.

6) <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Confirmatory Grant and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

COORSTEK, INC.

Vame: Mary Grigemacher

Title: Secretary

Signature Page for Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (CoorsTek)

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE I}}{\underline{to}} \\ \underline{\text{CONFIRMATORY GRANT}}$

	APPL.			
	NO.	REG. NO.	WORD MARK	OWNER
1	72441305	988663	TETRALON	CoorsTek, Inc.
2	73015013	1002053	CERASURF	CoorsTek, Inc.
	7 2022224	100000	GLIDED GED 4 TE	
3	73033224	1022997	SUPERSTRATE	CoorsTek, Inc.
4	73380090	1285245	META-PLAST	CoorsTek, Inc.
5	73409022	1291863	CERA-FAN	CoorsTek, Inc.
6	73599049	1422654	CERA-CHECK	CoorsTek, Inc.
7	74173803	1814446	ENGINEERED	CoorsTek, Inc.
			CERAMICS	
8	75790529	2440217	FLOW-RITE	CoorsTek, Inc.
9	76123760	2531697	EC	CoorsTek, Inc.
10	76406465	2804137	AMAZING SOLUTIONS.	CoorsTek, Inc.
11	78232652	2827996	MIDFILM	CoorsTek, Inc.
12	78075404	2902169	CERASTAT	CoorsTek, Inc.
13	78311094	2962220	COORSTEK	CoorsTek, Inc.
14	75704600	2964426	PURE SIC	CoorsTek, Inc.
15	78401156	3088495	WAVE PURE	CoorsTek, Inc.
16	85085868	4008502	CERASURF	CoorsTek, Inc.
17	86449262	4816523	CERBEC	CoorsTek, Inc.
18	90399233	6434627	DURAGLO	CoorsTek, Inc.
19	88945582		PERMALLON	CoorsTek, Inc.
20	88945588		PERMALLON	CoorsTek, Inc.
21	90292927		EXCALIBUR	CoorsTek, Inc.
22			PUREPOWER	CoorsTek, Inc.
	90354412		HYDROGEN	
23	90399229		DURAGLO	CoorsTek, Inc.
24	90843448		PUREPOWER	CoorsTek, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/23/2022